## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER GUNTUR DISTRICT.

Present: Smt.P.Sailaja, M.Sc., B.Ed.,

Rc.No.270/B6/2023 Date: 24.01.2023

Sub: School Education – Sri / Smt. ROKKAM VENKATA REDDY, SA( Social ) / PSHM, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA (M) temporarily allotted to 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA School as SA(English) in the converted post – Orders – Issued.

Ref:-

- 1) Procs. Rc. No. ESE02-13190 / 2021 / EST3 CSE Part (7) Dt. 13-06-2022 of Commissioner of School Education, A.P., Amaravathi.
- 2) This office Procs. Rc. No. 4165 / B2 / 2022 Dt. 28-10-2022.
- 3) Memo.No.ESE02-14028/1/2022-E-VI-Part(3), Dated:11.01.2023 of the Commissioner of School Education, AP, Amaravati.

>>><<

In order to safe guard the academic instructions of the school children Sri/Smt. ROKKAM VENKATA REDDY, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA Mandal is hereby temporarily allotted to the 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA in the converted post of SA( English ) duly drawing salary from his / her original post until further orders.

The MEO / Headmaster, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA is instructed to relieve ROKKAM VENKATA REDDY and the Headmaster, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA (M) is requested to admit the individual.

The Headmaster, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA (M) is requested to furnish the attendance certificate in respect of the individual to the MEO / Headmaster, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA (M) for drawing of salary.

The teacher should report at his / her new place on 27-01-2023 without fail. No exemptions will be entertained in this regard.

District Educational Officer, Guntur.

To:

Sri ROKKAM VENKATA REDDY

The Headmaster, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA

The Headmaster, 28171700321-ZPHS PIDUGURALLA-PIDUGURALLA

The Mandal Educational Officer concerned.

The Deputy Educational Officer concerned